## TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM497287

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
------------------	----------------

**NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:** Termination of Security Interest

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
BNP Paribas		11/05/2018	Corporation:

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Software Paradigms International Group, LLC		
Street Address:	Five Concourse Pkwy		
Internal Address:	Suite 500		
City:	Atlanta		
State/Country:	GEORGIA		
Postal Code:	30328		
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: GEORGIA		

#### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 10**

Property Type	Number	Word Mark	
Serial Number:	85208466	TRADEFLOW OPTIMIZATION	
Serial Number:	76354485	SPIPROJECT	
Serial Number:	76354523	SPI	
Serial Number:	76354469	SPIPROJECT.COM	
Serial Number:	75097550	SPIN	
Serial Number:	75092773	BUYER'S WORKMATE	
Serial Number:	86963896	THE RIGHT RETAIL PARTNER	
Serial Number:	86963892	SPI	
Serial Number:	86963875	SPI IQ	
Serial Number:	86963795	SPI BUYER	
		·	

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: 2029425999

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Email: ira.moskatel@arnoldporter.com, cassandra.urbany@arnoldporter.com

Ira D. Moskatel Correspondent Name:

Arnold & Porter Kaye Scholer LLP Address Line 1: Address Line 2: 777 South Figueroa Street, 44th Floor Address Line 4: Los Angeles, COLORADO 90017

TRADEMARK

REEL: 006535 FRAME: 0484 900473220

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	1011846.00010		
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Ira D. Moskatel		
SIGNATURE:	/Ira D. Moskatel/		
<b>DATE SIGNED:</b> 11/07/2018			
Total Attachments: 3			
source=SPI - SPI TM Release (Executed)#page1.tif			

source=SPI - SPI TM Release (Executed)#page1.tif source=SPI - SPI TM Release (Executed)#page2.tif source=SPI - SPI TM Release (Executed)#page3.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 006535 FRAME: 0485

#### TERMINATION OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARKS

This TERMINATION OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARKS (this "<u>Termination</u>"), dated as of November 5, 2018, is made by BNP Paribas (the "<u>Secured Party</u>") in favor of Software Paradigms International Group, LLC (the "<u>Grantor</u>").

WHEREAS, pursuant to (i) that certain Pledge and Security Agreement, dated as of May 23, 2016, by and among the Grantor, the other grantors party thereto and the Secured Party (as heretofore amended, supplemented or otherwise modified, the "Security Agreement"), and (ii) that certain Intellectual Property Security Agreement, dated as of May 23, 2016, by and between the Grantor and the Secured Party (the "Intellectual Property Security Agreement"; all capitalized terms used herein but not otherwise defined shall have the meanings set forth in the Intellectual Property Security Agreement), Grantor granted the Secured Party a security interest in and continuing lien on all of such Grantor's right, title and interest in, to and under the Trademarks of Grantor, including those identified on Exhibit A attached hereto (the "Trademarks");

**WHEREAS**, such security interest granted to the Secured Party was recorded at the United States Patent and Trademark Office (the "<u>USPTO</u>") on May 23, 2016, at Reel 005798 and Frame 0819;

WHEREAS, the Grantor is the sole owner of the Trademarks; and

**WHEREAS**, the Secured Party has agreed to release its security interest in the Trademarks and related property.

**NOW, THEREFORE**, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, the Secured Party hereby terminates, releases and discharges all liens and security interests granted to the Secured Party in the Trademarks and related property and reassigns to the Grantor any and all right, title and interest of any nature whatsoever which it may hold in or to the Trademarks and related property, and further agrees that it shall execute all other documents and do all other acts in writing by the Grantor and reasonably necessary to relinquish, confirm, effectuate or record this Termination and hereby authorizes the Grantor or its designee to record with the USPTO the release set forth herein and the Grantor's right, title and interest in and to the Trademarks and related property.

This Termination shall be governed by, and construed and interpreted in accordance with, the laws of the State of New York.

TERMINATION OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARKS – Page 1 AmericasActive: 12804695.4

> TRADEMARK REEL: 006535 FRAME: 0486

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned has caused this Termination to be duly executed as of the date first set forth above.

## SECURED PARTY:

**BNP PARIBAS** 

By: \_\_\_\_ Name:

Title:

Vice President

Name:

Charce Formano

Title: Onscor

TERMINATION OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARKS

# **EXHIBIT A**

# $\underline{Trademarks}$

Grantor	Country	Mark	Application No.	Filing Date	Rea. No.	Reg. Date	Status
Software Paradigms International Group, LLC	US	TRADEFLOW OPTIMIZATI ON	85208466	31-DEC- 2010	4152597	05- JUN- 2012	Registered
Software Paradigms International Group, LLC	US	SPIPROIECT	76354485	02-JAN- 2002	2759955	02- SEP- 2003	Registered
Software Paradigms International Group, LLC	US	SPI	76354523	02-JAN- 2002	2741146	29- JUL- 2003	Registered
Software Paradigms International Group, LLC	US	SPIPROJECT. COM	76354469	02-JAN- 2002	2683022	04- FEB- 2003	Registered
Software Paradigms International Group, LLC	US	SPIN	75097550	02-MAY- 1996	2156062	12- MAY- 1998	Renewed (Registered)
Software Paradigms International Group, LLC	US	BUYER'S WORKMATE	75092773	23-APR- 1996	2124872	30- DEC- 1997	Renewed (Registered)
Software Paradigms International Group, LLC	US	THE RIGHT RETAIL PARTNER	86963896	04-APR- 2016	n/a	n/a	Pending - No filing basis specified
Software Paradigms International Group, LLC	US	SPI	86963892	04-APR- 2016	n/a	n/a	Pending - No filing basis specified
Software Paradigms International Group, LLC	US	SPI IQ	86963875	04-APR- 2016	n/a	n/a	Pending - Filed use basis
Software Paradigms International Group, LLC	US	SPI BUYER	86963795	04-APR- 2016	n/a	n/a	Pending - Filed use basis

EXHIBIT A TO TERMINATION OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARKS – Solo Page Americas Active: 12804695.4

**RECORDED: 11/07/2018** 

TRADEMARK REEL: 006535 FRAME: 0488